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2009 TSSAA Boy's State Track Championships - 5/18/2009 to 5/22/2009 

Middle Tennessee State University 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Results - Decathlon 
Men Decathlon D-I A-AA 

                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV    

    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Gilbert, Les                         12.21    5.80m   11.62m    1.78m    55.37         16.32   13.15m   34.16m    3.96m  4:40

    Page High                           w: 0.5      NWI  38-01.5     5-10                 w: 0.4      NWI   112-01 12-11.75

    12 Team Points: 10           6053    (610)    (544)    (583)    (610)    (584) 2931    (697)    (597)    (547)    (606)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Miller, Cameron                      12.08    6.31m   10.51m    1.62m    54.97         17.53   13.07m   28.52m    3.35m  5:07

    Unicoi Co.                          w: 0.5      NWI 34-05.75  5-03.75                 w: 0.4      NWI    93-07 10-11.75

    12 Team Points: 8            5438    (635)    (655)    (516)    (480)    (600) 2886    (570)    (587)    (435)    (444)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Whitfield, Justin                    10.91    5.90m    9.55m    1.62m    51.07         18.49   12.31m   25.02m    2.89m  5:00

    Dyersburg                           w: 0.6      NWI    31-04  5-03.75                 w: 0.4      NWI    82-01  9-05.75

    12 Team Points: 6            5377    (881)    (565)    (459)    (480)    (766) 3151    (478)    (495)    (367)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Doss, Tavoris                        11.41    5.93m    8.94m    1.57m    51.96         17.65   12.59m   24.49m    2.44m  4:38

    Sheffield                           w: 0.6      NWI    29-04  5-01.75                w: -1.1      NWI    80-04     8-00

    12 Team Points: 5            5295    (771)    (571)    (422)    (441)    (726) 2931    (558)    (529)    (357)    (229)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Golden, Cordaro                      11.89    6.31m   11.03m    1.78m    55.46         17.86   13.38m   26.82m    2.29m  5:22

    Sheffield                           w: 0.6      NWI 36-02.25     5-10                 w: 0.4      NWI    88-00     7-06

    11 Team Points: 4            5267    (673)    (655)    (548)    (610)    (580) 3066    (538)    (625)    (402)    (197)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Harris, Marcus                       11.37    5.77m   10.50m    1.62m    52.45         16.59   12.66m   22.48m    2.13m  5:00

    Mitchell                            w: 0.5      NWI  34-05.5  5-03.75                 w: 0.4      NWI    73-09  6-11.75

    -- Team Points: 3            5262    (780)    (537)    (516)    (480)    (705) 3018    (668)    (537)    (319)    (165)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Toney, Jaron                         11.75    5.67m   10.69m    1.73m    53.41         16.47   12.23m   30.38m    2.29m  5:51

    Alcoa                               w: 0.5      NWI    35-01     5-08                w: -1.1      NWI    99-08     7-06

    11 Team Points: 2            5114    (701)    (516)    (527)    (569)    (664) 2977    (681)    (486)    (472)    (197)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Mason Jr., Willie                    11.46    6.12m    9.98m    1.73m    54.18         16.17   12.41m   23.24m       NH  5:21

    Trezevant High School               w: 0.5      NWI    32-09     5-08                 w: 1.4      NWI    76-03 

    12 Team Points: 1            5056    (761)    (613)    (484)    (569)    (632) 3059    (714)    (507)    (333)      (0)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Jones, Keith                         12.14    6.02m   10.30m    1.52m    54.91         17.22   12.03m   23.55m    2.44m  4:50

    Sheffield                           w: 0.6      NWI  33-09.5  4-11.75                 w: 0.4      NWI    77-03     8-00

    09                           4976    (624)    (591)    (504)    (404)    (602) 2725    (602)    (463)    (339)    (229)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Hill, Matt                           12.26    5.67m    9.34m    1.83m    55.83         20.85   11.43m   22.86m    2.89m  5:17

    Chattanooga Christian               w: 0.6      NWI 30-07.75     6-00                 w: 1.4      NWI    75-00  9-05.75

    12                           4583    (601)    (516)    (446)    (653)    (566) 2782    (285)    (395)    (326)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Johnson, Tony                        11.62    5.37m    9.55m    1.62m    54.23         19.57     FOUL   21.06m    1.98m  5:41

    Fayette-Ware                        w: 0.6      NWI    31-04  5-03.75                 w: 1.4             69-01     6-06

    10                           3909    (728)    (455)    (459)    (480)    (630) 2752    (384)      (0)    (292)    (136)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Alexander, Corey                     11.38    5.67m   10.04m      SCR    51.27         17.60   12.37m   28.88m    2.29m    

    Station Camp                        w: 0.5      NWI 32-11.25                         w: -1.1      NWI    94-09     7-06

    12                                   (778)    (516)    (488)      (0)    (757)         (563)    (502)    (442)    (197)     

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 57  Men Decathlon D-I A-AA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                 6053   10    
  2 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.                5438    8    
  3 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                 5377    6    
  4 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                 5295    5    
  5 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                 5267    4    
  6 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                  5262    3    
  7 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                     5114    2    
  8 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                 5056    1    
  9 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                 4976   
 10 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian          4583   
 11 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware              3909   
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                10.91   0.6  2    881 
  2 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 11.37   0.5  1    780 
  3 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp             11.38   0.5  1    778 
  4 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                11.41   0.6  2    771 
  5 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                11.46   0.5  1    761 
  6 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             11.62   0.6  2    728 
  7 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    11.75   0.5  1    701 
  8 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                11.89   0.6  2    673 
  9 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               12.08   0.5  1    635 
 10 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                12.14   0.6  2    624 
 11 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                12.21   0.5  1    610 
 12 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         12.26   0.6  2    601 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               6.31m   NWI  20-08.50    655 
  1 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                6.31m   NWI  20-08.50    655 
  3 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                6.12m   NWI  20-01.00    613 
  4 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                6.02m   NWI  19-09.00    591 
  5 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                5.93m   NWI  19-05.50    571 
  6 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                5.90m   NWI  19-04.25    565 
  7 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                5.80m   NWI  19-00.50    544 
  8 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 5.77m   NWI  18-11.25    537 
  9 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    5.67m   NWI  18-07.25    516 
  9 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         5.67m   NWI  18-07.25    516 
  9 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp             5.67m   NWI  18-07.25    516 
 12 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             5.37m   NWI  17-07.50    455 
  
   



Event 57  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High               11.62m   38-01.50    583 
  2 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield               11.03m   36-02.25    548 
  3 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                   10.69m   35-01.00    527 
  4 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.              10.51m   34-05.75    516 
  5 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                10.50m   34-05.50    516 
  6 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield               10.30m   33-09.50    504 
  7 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp            10.04m   32-11.25    488 
  8 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                9.98m   32-09.00    484 
  9 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             9.55m   31-04.00    459 
  9 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                9.55m   31-04.00    459 
 11 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         9.34m   30-07.75    446 
 12 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                8.94m   29-04.00    422 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  2 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  2 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  4 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  4 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  6 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  6 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  6 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  6 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               1.62m    5-03.75    480 
 10 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                1.57m    5-01.75    441 
 11 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                1.52m    4-11.75    404 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                51.07   2    766 
  2 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp             51.27   2    757 
  3 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                51.96   2    726 
  4 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 52.45   1    705 
  5 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    53.41   1    664 
  6 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                54.18   1    632 
  7 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             54.23   1    630 
  8 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                54.91   1    602 
  9 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               54.97   2    600 
 10 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                55.37   2    584 
 11 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                55.46   2    580 
 12 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         55.83   1    566 
  
   



Event 57  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                16.17   1.4  4    714 
  2 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                16.32   0.4  1    697 
  3 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    16.47  -1.1  2    681 
  4 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 16.59   0.4  3    668 
  5 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                17.22   0.4  3    602 
  6 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               17.53   0.4  1    570 
  7 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp             17.60  -1.1  2    563 
  8 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                17.65  -1.1  2    558 
  9 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                17.86   0.4  3    538 
 10 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                18.49   0.4  1    478 
 11 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             19.57   1.4  4    384 
 12 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         20.85   1.4  4    285 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield               13.38m   NWI  43-10.75    625 
  2 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High               13.15m   NWI  43-01.75    597 
  3 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.              13.07m   NWI  42-10.75    587 
  4 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                12.66m   NWI  41-06.50    537 
  5 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield               12.59m   NWI  41-03.75    529 
  6 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant               12.41m   NWI  40-08.75    507 
  7 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp            12.37m   NWI  40-07.00    502 
  8 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg               12.31m   NWI  40-04.75    495 
  9 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                   12.23m   NWI  40-01.50    486 
 10 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield               12.03m   NWI  39-05.75    463 
 11 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian        11.43m   NWI  37-06.00    395 
 -- Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware              FOUL                  
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High               34.16m     112-01    547 
  2 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                   30.38m      99-08    472 
  3 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp            28.88m      94-09    442 
  4 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.              28.52m      93-07    435 
  5 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield               26.82m      88-00    402 
  6 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg               25.02m      82-01    367 
  7 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield               24.49m      80-04    357 
  8 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield               23.55m      77-03    339 
  9 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant               23.24m      76-03    333 
 10 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian        22.86m      75-00    326 
 11 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                22.48m      73-09    319 
 12 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware            21.06m      69-01    292 
  
   



Event 57  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High                3.96m   12-11.75    606 
  2 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.               3.35m   10-11.75    444 
  3 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian         2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  3 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg                2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  5 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield                2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  5 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield                2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  7 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                    2.29m    7-06.00    197 
  7 Alexander, Corey          12 Station Camp             2.29m    7-06.00    197 
  7 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield                2.29m    7-06.00    197 
 10 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell                 2.13m    6-11.75    165 
 11 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware             1.98m    6-06.00    136 
 -- Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant                   NH             
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I A-AA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Doss, Tavoris             12 Sheffield              4:38.31     691 
  2 Gilbert, Les              12 Page High              4:40.91     675 
  3 Jones, Keith              09 Sheffield              4:50.14     618 
  4 Whitfield, Justin         12 Dyersburg              5:00.89     555 
  5 Harris, Marcus            -- Mitchell               5:00.90     555 
  6 Miller, Cameron           12 Unicoi Co.             5:07.75     516 
  7 Hill, Matt                12 Chatt. Christian       5:17.35     464 
  8 Mason Jr., Willie         12 Trezevant              5:21.33     443 
  9 Golden, Cordaro           11 Sheffield              5:22.04     439 
 10 Johnson, Tony             10 Fayette-Ware           5:41.46     345 
 11 Toney, Jaron              11 Alcoa                  5:51.15     301 
 


